City, and each payable from reassessments on property in the related Reassessment District. See
“SECURITY FOR THE REASSESSMENT BONDS” and “THE REASSESSMENT DISTRICTS.”
Set forth below is information regarding each of the five Reassessment Districts. Note that
columns in the various tables that for the March Lane/Holman Reassessment District and the
Waterford Estates Phase II Reassessment District that include Direct and Overlapping Debt are
subject to change, based on the final principal amounts of the Reassessment Bonds.

MORADA RANCH ASSESMENT DISTRICT 2000-01

Location and Description of Reassessment District 2000-01

The Morada Ranch Assessment District No. 2000-01 (“Reassessment District 2000-1”)
encompasses approximately 266 net acres and is located in the northeastern portion of the City
immediately west of U.S. Highway 99, near Hammer Lane, at the southwest corner of Morada
Lane and Hohnan Road.  Hammer Lane is a major thoroughfare in the City and a business
corridor in the vicinity of the Morada Ranch District.  Highway 99 is one of two major
north/south highways which passes through the City.  Downtown Stockton is located
approximately six miles to the southwest and the March Lane business corridor is located
approximately three miles to the south.  There are 1,077 parcels in Reassessment District 2000-1
subject to Reassessments.

Land Use Distribution

Reassessment District 2000-1 currently contains 1,869 parcels. The following table shows
the distribution of land uses within Reassessment District 2000-1 as of August 1, 2013.

TABLE D-1

City of Stockton
Reassessment District 2000-1 Morada Ranch

Ownership/Land Use Distribution

Land Use Category

Number
Obligated

Parcels

Total Direct and
Overlapping

Debt % of Total
2015/16

Assessed Value

% Total
Assessed

Value
Developed Single Family 1,071 $7,681,431 85.23% $258,128,667 87.50%
Commercial 3 1,265,423 14.04% 35,360,238 11.99%
Fast Food Restaurant 1 38,079 0.42 1,447,011 0.49
School District Property 1 24,609 0.27 0 0.00
Vacant Residential 1 3,328 0.04 70,978 0.02
 1,077 $9,012,869 100.00% $295,006,894 100.00%

Source: Willdan Financial Services and California Municipal Statistics, Inc.

Attachment E

D-2

Direct and Overlapping Indebtedness

The following table sets forth the direct and overlapping indebtedness applicable to
property in Reassessment District 2000-1 as of June 1, 2016:

TABLE D-2

City of Stockton
Reassessment District 2000-1 Morada Ranch

Direct and Overlapping Indebtedness

2015-16 Local Secured Assessed Valuation: $294,866,539 (Land and Improvement)

DIRECT AND OVERLAPPING TAX AND ASSESSMENT DEBT: % Applicable Debt 6/1/16
San Joaquin Delta Community College District 0.430% $   576,826
Lodi Unified School District 1.986 1,704,715
Lodi Unified School District School Facilities Improvement District No. 1 5.059 1,861,122
City of Stockton Assessment District No. 2000-01 100.000 4,283,863(1)
City of Stockton Assessment District No. 2002-01 22.000   586,343
  TOTAL DIRECT AND OVERLAPPING TAX AND ASSESSMENT DEBT  $9,012,869

OVERLAPPING GENERAL FUND DEBT:
San Joaquin County Certificates of Participation 0.471% $   632,443
Lodi Unified School District Certificates of Participation 1.986 514,652
City of Stockton Certificates of Participation and Pension Obligations 1.509 1,139,365
  TOTAL GROSS OVERLAPPING GENERAL FUND DEBT  $2,286,460

  COMBINED TOTAL DEBT  $11,299,329(2)

(1) Excludes refunding issue to be sold.
(2) Excludes tax and revenue anticipation notes, enterprise revenue, mortgage revenue and non-bonded capital

lease obligations.

Ratios to 2015-16 Assessed Valuation:
  Direct Debt  ($4,283,863) ..... 1.45%
  Total Direct and Overlapping Tax and Assessment Debt ..... 3.06%
  Gross Combined Total Debt ..... 3.83%

Source: California Municipal Statistics, Inc.

Attachment E

[…]

Delinquency Summary
as of May 13, 2016

Fiscal Year
Total Parcels

Levied

Parcels
Remaining
Delinquent

Total Amount
Levied

Total Amount
Delinquent

Percentage of
Amount Levied

Which is
Delinquent

2010/11 1,077 2 $545,873.06 $515 0.09%
2011/12 1,077 1 527,724.74 444 0.08
2012/13 1,077 1 540,558.38 224 0.04
2013/14 1,077 0 550,190.22 0 0.00
2014/15 1,077 3 537,497.20 1,047 0.19
2015/16(1) 1,077 23 545,746.94 8,623 1.58

(1) Reflects the delinquent amount of the FY15/16 Special Tax as of May 13, 2016.
Source: San Joaquin County as compiled by Willdan Financial Services

Attachment E

D-5

 MORADA NORTH ASSESSMENT DISTRICT 2002-01

Location and Description of Reassessment District 2002-1

The Morada North Assessment District No. 2002-01 (“Reassessment District 2002-1”)
encompasses 143 net acres and is located approximately in the northeastern portion of the City,
west of U.S. Highway 99 near Hammer Lane.  Downtown Stockton is located approximately six
miles to the southwest and the March Lane business corridor is located approximately three
miles to the south of Reassessment District 2002-1. There are 587 parcels within Reassessment
District 2002-1.

Land Use Distribution

Reassessment District 2002-1 currently contains 587 parcels. The following table shows
the distribution of land uses within Assessment District 2002-1 as of August 1, 2013.

TABLE D-6

City of Stockton
Reassessment District 2002-1 Morada North

Ownership/Land Use Distribution

Land Use Category

Number
Obligated

Parcels

Total Direct
and

Overlapping
Debt % of Total

2015/16
Assessed Value

% Total
Assessed

Value
Developed Single Family 586 $5,109,618 99.87% $154,622,641 99.95%
Vacant Residential 1 6,825 0.13 70,978 0.05
 587 $5,116,443 100.00% $154,693,619 100.00%

Source: Willdan Financial Services and California Municipal Statistics, Inc.

Attachment E

D-6

Direct and Overlapping Indebtedness

The following table sets forth the direct and overlapping indebtedness applicable to
property in Reassessment District 2002-1 as of June 1, 2016:

TABLE D-7

City of Stockton
Reassessment District 2002-1 Morada North

Direct and Overlapping Indebtedness

2015-16 Local Secured Assessed Valuation: $154,693,619

DIRECT AND OVERLAPPING TAX AND ASSESSMENT DEBT: % Applicable Debt 6/1/16
San Joaquin Delta Community College District 0.224% $   300,589
Lodi Unified School District 1.035 888,342
Lodi Unified School District School Facilities Improvement District No. 1 2.637 969,847
City of Stockton Assessment District No. 2000-1 6.826 292,413
City of Stockton Assessment District No. 2002-1 100.000 2,665,252(1)
  TOTAL DIRECT AND OVERLAPPING TAX AND ASSESSMENT DEBT  $5,116,443

OVERLAPPING GENERAL FUND DEBT:
San Joaquin County Certificates of Participation 0.245% $   329,571
Lodi Unified School District Certificates of Participation 1.035 268,189
City of Stockton Certificates of Participation and Pension Obligations 0.786   593,733
  TOTAL OVERLAPPING GENERAL FUND DEBT  $1,191,493

 COMBINED TOTAL DEBT  $6,307,936(2)

(1) Excludes refunding issue to be sold.
(2) Excludes tax and revenue anticipation notes, enterprise revenue, mortgage revenue and non-bonded capital

lease obligations.

Ratios to 2015-16 Assessed Valuation:
  Direct Debt  ($2,665,252) ..... 1.72%
  Total Direct and Overlapping Tax and Assessment Debt ..... 3.31%
  Combined Total Debt ..... 4.08%

Source: California Municipal Statistics, Inc.

Attachment E